operations for any future period. Furthermore, the unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements do not reflect changes that may
occur as the result of activities after the merger closes.

   In March 2001, IGT completed the purchase of Silicon Gaming, Inc. (�Silicon�). Financial results for Silicon after the closing of the acquisition
are included in IGT�s historical results. The pro forma effect of Silicon is not included as it is not material.

   During the nine months ended June 30, 2001, Anchor recorded various one-time charges. See Note 11 of Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma
Combined Condensed Financial Statements. Excluding these charges, pro forma net income for the nine months ended June 30, 2001 would
have been $201.6 million or $2.19 per diluted share.

81

IGT
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY - Form S-4

106

June 30, 2001
(in thousands)

IGT Anchor Pro Forma IGT

Historical Historical Adjustments
Pro

Forma

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents
 $276,458  $23,378  $(34,198)(1)(2) $265,638
Investment securities at market value
  10,075   �   �   10,075
Accounts receivable, net
  260,623   28,183   39,910 (1)  328,716
Current maturities of long-term notes and contracts receivable,
net of allowances
  78,335   10,224   �   88,559
Inventory
  177,825   15,382   �   193,207
Investments to fund liabilities to jackpot winners
  28,829   �   7,956 (1)  36,785
Deferred income taxes
  32,598   5,908   �   38,506
Prepaid expenses and other
  66,955   3,308   33,690 (1)  103,953

Total Current Assets
  931,698   86,383   47,358   1,065,439
Long-term notes and contracts receivable, net of allowances
and current maturities
  99,539   9,522   �   109,061
Property, plant and equipment, net
  189,742   129,693   46,098 (1)  365,533
Investments to fund liabilities to jackpot winners
  232,243   �   82,088 (1)  314,331
Deferred income taxes
  133,028   26,009   (159,037)(3)(4)  �
Intangible assets
  172,774   48,714   1,254,911 (4)  1,476,399
Other assets
  113,520   102,024   (154,915)(1)  60,629

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY - Form S-4

107

Total Assets
 $1,872,544  $402,345  $1,116,503  $3,391,392

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity

Current liabilities:

Current maturities of long-term notes payable
 $5,334  $686  $�  $6,020
Accounts payable
  63,371   11,616   �   74,987
Jackpot liabilities
  79,474   �   47,797 (1)  127,271
Accrued employee benefit plan liabilities
  33,039   �   �   33,039
Accrued interest
  10,763   12,454   �   23,217
Other accrued liabilities
  90,695   33,278   1,004 (1)  124,977

Total Current Liabilities
  282,676   58,034   48,801   389,511
Long-term notes payable and capital lease obligations, net of
current maturities
  992,372   429,734   (105,900)(2)(4)  1,316,206
Long-term jackpot liabilities
  259,808   �   96,827 (1)  356,635
Long-term deferred tax liabilities
  �   �   109,963 (3)(4)  109,963
Other liabilities
  13,293   �   �   13,293
Minority interest in consolidated subsidiary
  �   4,248   �   4,248

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY - Form S-4

108

Total Liabilities and Minority Interest in Consolidated
Subsidiary
  1,548,149   492,016   149,691   2,189,856

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders� equity (deficiency):

Common stock
  98   292   (283)(4)(5)  107
Additional paid-in capital
  349,307   153,940   734,929 (4)(5)  1,238,176
Deferred compensation
  �   (5,710)  (6,027)(4)(6)(7)  (11,737)
Retained earnings
  1,201,648   191,021   (191,021)(5)  1,201,648
Treasury stock
  (1,215,707)  (429,214)  429,214 (5)  (1,215,707)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss
  (10,951)  �   �   (10,951)

Total Stockholders� Equity (Deficiency)
  324,395   (89,671)  966,812   1,201,536

Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY - Form S-4

109

 $1,872,544  $402,345  $1,116,503  $3,391,392

82

IGT
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Income

For the Year Ended September 30, 2000
(in thousands except per share amounts)

IGT Anchor Pro Forma IGT

HistoricalHistorical Adjustment
Pro

Forma

Revenues

Product sales
 $603,381  $�  $�  $603,381
Gaming operations
  295,023   183,631   331,042(1)(8)  809,696
Gaming machines
  �   61,276   �   61,276
Gaming systems
  �   180,585   �   180,585

Total revenues
  898,404   425,492   331,042   1,654,938

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY - Form S-4

110

Costs and Expenses

Cost of product sales
  375,750   �   �   375,750
Cost of gaming operations
  124,806   122,433   133,325(1)(8)  380,564
Cost of gaming machines
  �   51,343   �   51,343
Cost of gaming systems
  �   122,953   �   122,953
Selling, general, and administrative
  150,051   65,598   1,273(1)(6)(8)  216,922
Depreciation and amortization
  20,897   13,747   21,789(4)(8)  56,433
Research and development
  55,204   16,528   3,853(1)  75,585
Provision for bad debts
  10,153   2,317   28(1)  12,498
Impairment of assets and restructuring
  6   2,641(10)  �   2,647

Total costs and expenses
  736,867   397,560   160,268   1,294,695

Earnings of Unconsolidated Affiliates
  105,991   93,404   (199,370)(1)  25

Income from Operations
  267,528   121,336   (28,596)  360,268

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY - Form S-4

111

Other Income (Expense)

Interest income
  50,977   1,998   6,019(1)(2)(8)  58,994
Interest expense
  (102,170)  (16,475)  8,190(1)(2)  (110,455)
Gain on investments
  4,553   �   �   4,553
Gain on sale of assets
  (917)  (229)  �   (1,146)
Other
  25,016   1,348   (79)(1)(8)  26,285
Minority interest in earnings of consolidated subsidiary
  �   (608)  �   (608)

Other income (expense), net
  (22,541)  (13,966)  14,130   (22,377)

Income Before Income Taxes
  244,987   107,370   (14,466)  337,891
Provision for Income Taxes
  88,195   42,411   (5,063)(3)(8)  125,543

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY - Form S-4

112

Net Income
 $156,792  $64,959  $(9,403) $212,348

Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding
  76,586   14,859(9)  91,445
Weighted Average Common and Potential Shares
Outstanding
  78,229   15,635(9)  93,864
Basic Earnings Per Share
 $2.05   $2.32

Diluted Earnings Per Share
 $2.00   $2.26

83

IGT
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Income

For the Nine Months Ended June 30, 2001
(in thousands except per share amounts)

IGT Anchor Pro Forma IGT

HistoricalHistorical Adjustments
Pro

Forma

Revenues

Product sales
 $636,222  $�  $�  $636,222
Gaming operations
  267,086   123,810   353,327(1)(8)  744,223
Gaming machines
  �   39,728   �   39,728
Gaming systems

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY - Form S-4

113

  �   127,802   �   127,802

Total revenues
  903,308   291,340   353,327   1,547,975

Costs and Expenses

Cost of product sales
  385,350   �   �   385,350
Cost of gaming operations
  122,537   84,358   143,758(1)(8)  350,653
Cost of gaming machines
  �   29,654   �   29,654
Cost of gaming systems
  �   112,298   �   112,298
Selling, general, and administrative
  134,789   47,712   1,621(1)(6)(8)  184,122
Depreciation and amortization
  14,675   11,533   16,618(4)(8)  42,826
Research and development
  44,590   10,211   2,908(1)  57,709
Provision for bad debts
  14,926   1,491   2,014(1)  18,431
Impairment of assets and restructuring
  (1,100)  128,452   �   127,352

Total costs and expenses
  715,767   425,709   166,919   1,308,395

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY - Form S-4

114

Earnings of Unconsolidated Affiliates
  104,049   98,513   (201,644)(1)  918

Income (Loss) from Operations
  291,590   (35,856)  (15,236)  240,498

Other Income (Expense)

Interest income
  36,124   1,812   331(1)(2)(8)  38,267
Interest expense
  (76,326)  (25,974)  12,081(1)(2)(4)(8)  (90,219)
Gain on sale of assets
  445   7,854   (8,051)(8)  248
Other
  (303)  339   (20)(1)(8)  16
Minority interest in earnings of consolidated subsidiary
  �   (617)  �   (617)

Other income (expense), net
  (40,060)  (16,586)  4,341   (52,305)

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY - Form S-4

115

Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes
  251,530   (52,442)  (10,895)  188,193
Provision for Income Taxes
  93,066   18,024   (15,948)(3)(8)  95,142

Income (Loss) before Cumulative Effect of Change in
Accounting Principle
  158,464   (70,466)  5,053   93,051
Cumulative Effect of Change in Accounting Principle, Net
of Taxes of $81
  �   124   �   124

Net Income (Loss)
 $158,464  $(70,342) $5,053  $93,175

Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding
  73,523   14,859(9)  88,382
Weighted Average Common and Potential Shares
Outstanding
  76,390   15,635(9)  92,025
Basic Earnings Per Share
 $2.16   $1.05

Edgar Filing: INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY - Form S-4

116

Diluted Earnings Per Share
 $2.07   $1.01(11)

84

IGT

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed
Financial Statements

The following pro forma adjustments have been made to the unaudited pro forma financial information:

(1) Historically IGT and Anchor applied the equity method to account for their respective share of the Spin For Cash Joint Venture. After the